

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-vs.-

Defendant(s)

Complaint
[Information] [Misdemeanor]

ACCUSATION

BE IT KNOWN THAT, by this [Information] [Misdemeanor] I, [REDACTED] SPCA as the Complainant herein, [stationed] [Misdemeanor] at [REDACTED] NEW YORK [REDACTED] accuses the above mentioned Defendant(s), with having committed the [Misdemeanor] [Misdemeanor] [Misdemeanor] of FAILURE TO PROVIDE SUSTENANCE, in violation of Section 353 5 COUNTS Subdivision of the AGRICULTURE & MARKET Law of the State of New York.

FACTS

That on or about the 28 day of JUNE, 19 [REDACTED], at about 4:50 [a.m.] [p.m.] in the TOWN of [REDACTED] County of [REDACTED], the Defendant(s) did [intentionally,] [knowingly,] [Misdemeanor] and unlawfully,

COMMIT THE MISDEMEANOR OF FAILING TO PROVIDE PROPER SUSTENANCE TO AN ANIMAL BELONGING TO HIM/HER SELF OR ANOTHER, TO WIT, DEPRIVED ANY ANIMAL BELONGING TO HIM, BEING 5 HORSES, OF NECESSARY SUSTENANCE, FOOD OR DRINK OR CAUSES PROCURES IN ANYWAY ANY ACT OF CRUELTY TO ANY ANIMAL

ALL CONTRARY TO THE PROVISIONS OF THE AGRICULTURE & MARKETS LAW IN SUCH CASE MADE AND PROVIDED. THE ABOVE SAID FACTUAL ALLEGATIONS ARE MADE OF YOUR DEONENTS PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE DURING THE INVESTIGATION CONDUCTED BY YOUR DEONENT, A HUMANE AGENT EMPLOYED BY THE ULSTER COUNTY S. P. C. A.

The above mentioned facts are based upon personal knowledge and/or upon information and belief, with the sources of Complainant's information and the grounds for belief being the facts contained in the attached SUPPORTING DEPOSITION(s) of [REDACTED]

[WHEREFORE, Complainant prays that a Warrant be issued for the arrest of the said Defendant(s).]

-OR-

[WHEREAS, an Appearance Ticket was issued to the said Defendant(s), directing [him] [her] [them] to appear before this Court at 6:00 [a.m.] [p.m.], on the 6 day of JULY, 19 90]

NOTICE

In a written instrument, any person who knowingly makes a false statement which such person does not believe to be true has committed a crime under the laws of the State of New York punishable as a Class A Misdemeanor. (PL § 210.45)

Affirmed under penalty of perjury this ___ day of _____, 19 ___.

-OR-

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this ___ day of _____, 19 ___.

COMPLAINANT

[] - STRIKE OUT ANY WORDS THAT DO NOT APPLY

COPY 1